1. Product profile
1.1 General description
The DC6M60xX6 family consists of highly efficient 6 MHz, 650 mA step-down DC-to-DC
converters. The devices convert input voltages between 2.3 V and 5.5 V to fixed output
voltages of 1.2 V, 1.5 V, 1.8 V or 2.85 V.
The devices of DC6M60xX6 family are optimized for battery-driven applications. Their
high efficiency of up to 95 % enables an extended battery life in all portable designs. Buck
operation at a switching frequency of 6 MHz allows using only a small low-cost 470 nH

NXP Semiconductors DC6M60xX6 family
6 MHz, 650 mA, ultra small DC-to-DC buck converter
3. Ordering information
DC6M60xX6 family is available with different modes or output voltages and can be
supplied upon request and acceptance from NXP Semiconductors. For more details, see
Section 19.
[1] Size 1.36  0.96  0.47 mm
3.1 Ordering options
[1] For detail information about options see Section 5, about functional selection see Section 5.6.
[1] For detail information about options see Section 5, about functional selection see Section 5.6.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
DC6M60xX6 family WLCSP6 wafer-level chip-size package; 6 bumps (3  2) [1] -
Table 3. Ordering options for DC6M601X6 and DC6M603X6 [1]
Type number Mode option Nominal output
voltage (VO(nom))
DC6M601X6/12S select automatic PWM/PFM or forced PWM mode 1.2 V
DC6M601X6/15S select automatic PWM/PFM or forced PWM mode 1.5 V
DC6M601X6/18S select automatic PWM/PFM or forced PWM mode 1.8 V
DC6M601X6/285S select automatic PWM/PFM or forced PWM mode 2.85 V
DC6M603X6/12A power good (XSHUTDOWN) output; automatic PWM/PFM mode 1.2 V
DC6M603X6/15A power good (XSHUTDOWN) output; automatic PWM/PFM mode 1.5 V
DC6M603X6/18A power good (XSHUTDOWN) output; automatic PWM/PFM mode 1.8 V
Table 4. Ordering options for DC6M602X6 [1]
Type number Mode option Nominal output voltage (VO(nom))
MODE = LOW MODE = HIGH
DC6M602X6/1215A output voltage select; automatic PWM/PFM mode 1.2 V 1.5 V
DC6M602X6/1218A output voltage select; automatic PWM/PFM mode 1.2 V 1.8 V
DC6M602X6/1518A output voltage select; automatic PWM/PFM mode 1.5 V 1.8 V
DC6M602X6/1215F output voltage select; forced PWM mode 1.2 V 1.5 V
DC6M602X6/1218F output voltage select; forced PWM mode 1.2 V 1.8 V
DC6M602X6/1518F output voltage select; forced PWM mode 1.5 V 1.8 V
DC6M60XX6_FAM All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 2 — 29 January 2013 4 of 26
NXP Semiconductors DC6M60xX6 family